Dept. of General Surgery

PG TEACHING PROGRAMME JUNE 2024

MIMER MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, TALEGAON DABHADE
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| pate | Day | Time Topic Speaker\Guide
: Lecture
6/6/2024 |Thursday [1:00pm-2 D0Opm Guest lecture - Cuncepts of abdominal wall reconslructmn Dr. Suprashant Kulkarni
/20/2024 |Thursday |1:00pm-2:00pm Endo urology Dr.Nandkishor Raul
Student Seminar
Anal Canal: Surgical Anatomy, CIT and management of fistula in
6/3/2024 |Monday |1.00pm-2:00pm |ano - Dr. Shubhr and Or. Rukayya Dr. Sachin Naik
Hemorrhoids+ Perianal abscess and ischiorectal abscess -
6/10/2024 |Monday  |1:00pm-2:00pm Dr. Zeeshan 7 Dr. Sandesh Gawade
6/17/2024 |Monday 1.00pm-2:00pm _[Rectal prolapse - Dr. Aditya Dr. Ajit Jadhav
6/24/2024 |Menday  [1:00pm-2:00pm Anorecial Carcinoma - Dr, Aniruddha Dr. Pavan Pavan
4 Journal Club
6/4/2024 |Tuesday |1:00pm-2:00pm |Dr. Harshvardhan Dadas Dr. Ous Wadhwa
5/11/2024 |Tuesday 1:00pm-2:00pm__|Or. Ganesh Bankar Dr. R. N. Bharadwaj
6/18/2024 |Tuesday |1:00pm-2:00pm__|Dr Atharva Fatil Dr. Ajit Jadhav : |
6/25/2024 |Tuesday |1:00pm-2:00pm _|Dr. Riddhi Jadhav Dr. Tushar Khachane |
i Laparoscopic Endotrainer (JR1, JR2 and JR3)
6/1/2024 |Saturday |2.00pm - 4:00pm |JR1- Pegiring iransfer - colour separation: Right hand Dr Sandesh Gawade |
6/8/2024 |Saturday |2:00pm - 4:00pm Exercise JR1 : Dr. Pratik Bamane
5/15/2024 |Saturday |2:00pm - 4.00pm |JR2 - needle introduction and re arientation of nght hand Dr. Ajit Jadhav
B/22/2024 |Saturday |2.00pm - 4.00pm_|Exercise - JRZ2 Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar
/2012024 |Saturday |2:00pm - 4:00pm_|Exercise Dr. Rahul Kashide
Case Presentation
5/7/2024 |Friday 17.00pm- 2.00pm_[Dr. Utkarsh Shah/ Dr. Rukayya Hamdulay Dr. R. N. Bharadwaj
5/14/2024 |Friday 1.00pm- 2 00pm _|Dr. Sabahath Tambolil Dr. Mrunmai Patil Dr. Kaplesh Patil
6i21/2024 |Friday 1:00pm-2:00pm__|Dr. Asmita Burkapalle / Dr.Ganesh Bankar Dr. Vikram Wagh
BI2AI2024 |Friday 1:00pm-2:00pm__|Dr. Shubham Hajare! Dr. Shubhr Bajpai Dr. Ajit Jadhav
g Endoscopy training
6iG/2024 |Thursday |12-1pm All JRs - Endoscopy training
6/13/2024 | Thursday 12-1pm JR1 - Indication and contraindication of endascopy Or Mandar Doiphode
G/20/2024 [Thursday |12-1pm JR2 - Colonoscopic pathology and biopsy taking
RIZ7I2024 | Thursday [12-1pm Revision and practice session
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